

**BID TABULATION  
SLAB REPLACEMENT PROJECT "B"  
IFB #16-041**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	M & H Concrete Contractors		JM Marschuetz Construction		Sweetens Concrete Services		Lamke Trenching & Excavating	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	7" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement-TBR&R	SY	22,000	\$42.20	\$928,400.00	\$44.95	\$988,900.00	\$49.78	\$1,095,160.00	\$55.50	\$1,221,000.00
2	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Baskets	SY	230	\$58.00	\$13,340.00	\$51.50	\$11,845.00	\$65.50	\$15,065.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
3	2' Curb and Gutter	LF	170	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$21.50	\$3,655.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00
4	4" Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk – TBR&R	SY	480	\$47.70	\$22,896.00	\$46.50	\$22,320.00	\$47.95	\$23,016.00	\$54.00	\$25,920.00
5	Over-excavation	CY	600	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
6	Type "A2" Expansion Joints	LF	1200	\$17.90	\$21,480.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00
7	Underdrains	EA	27	\$580.00	\$15,660.00	\$575.00	\$15,525.00	\$715.00	\$19,305.00	\$850.00	\$22,950.00
8	ADA Compliant Curb Ramp	EA	26	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$45,500.00
9	Pavement Lug	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	7" High Early Portland Cement Concrete Pavement-TBR&R	SY	1	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
11	25 MPH Traffic Control	DAYS	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$165.00	\$24,750.00
12	Protection & Restoration	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$9,897.00	\$9,897.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
<b>TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,069,586.00</b>		<b>\$1,144,811.50</b>		<b>\$1,232,323.00</b>		<b>\$1,449,695.00</b>